
Modification of contracts below the Directive thresholds *
in 2024

(publication according to point 3.3. c) and d) of the Annex I to the FR**)

Contractor Contract's type Subject of the contract
Legal basis for the 

modification
Value of the 

modification in €
Comments

Threon Luxembourg Sàrl Framework contract
Maintenance and Development of
MS Project Server-based Information Systems

Art. 175 par. 3 0,00 
 Prolongotaion of 
duration 

STREFF DATA PROTECTION 
SERVICES (PSF) Sàrl

Framework contract
Destruction de documents classifiés et location de
conteneurs sécurisés

Art. 172 par. 3 0,00 
 Modification 
bank account 

Sogeti Luxembourg S.A. and 
Halian Sàrl and represented 
by Sogeti Luxembourg S.A.

Framework contract IT Infrastuctures Operations and Evolution Art. 172 par. 3 1 088 267,78 
 Prolongotaion of 
duration and 
value increase 

total: 1 088 267,78 

*  Directive thresholds 

** FR - Financial Regulation, 
until 30/09/2024  

** FR - Financial Regulation, 
as from 30/09/2024

143.000 € for services and supplies and 5.538.000 € for works - thresholds valid in 2024
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 July 2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 
the Union, amending Regulations (EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, (EU) No 1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, 
(EU) No 223/2014, (EU) No 283/2014, and Decision No 541/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012

Règlement (UE, Euratom) 2024/2509 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 23 septembre 2024 relatif aux règles financières applicables au budget général 
de l’Union (refonte) (OJ L, 2024/2509, 26.9.2024, ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2509/oj)


	Sheet1

